1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0007252
1
MAAM-009560
Rev.  V4
RF Driver Amplifier, 28.5 dBm P1dB
100 - 4000 MHz
Ordering Information
1,2
MAAM-009560-000000 Bulk Packaging
MAAM-009560-TR1000 1000 piece reel
MAAM-009560-001SMB Sample Board
Pin Configuration
1 RF Input
2 Ground
3 RF Output/Bias
Functional Schematic
1. Reference Application Note M513 for reel size information.
2. All sample boards include 5 loose parts.
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, compliant to current RoHS EU directive.
Features
• Broadband Operation
• Output P1dB: 28.5 dBm
• Output IP3: 42 dBm
• Single Supply: 5 V
• Lead-Free SOT-89 Package
• RoHS* Compliant
• Class 2 ESD Rating
Applications
• ISM
• Wireless Networking & Communication
Description
The MAAM-009560 RF driver amplifier is a GaAs
MMIC which exhibits exceptional linearity
performance of 42 dBm Output IP3, 28.5 dBm P1dB,
as well as featuring high gain in a lead-free
miniature SOT-89 surface mount plastic package.